
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Lewes District Council 

The Local Authorities (Members’ Allowances) (England) 2003 

Notice is hereby given that the total payments made by the Council during the 
financial year 2012/2013 to each member in respect of basic, special responsibility, 
travelling and subsistence, co-optees’ and dependent carers’ allowances were as 
shown on the following sheet: 

Notes: 

1	 Basic Allowance recognises the time devoted by members to their work, 
including meetings with constituents. 

2	 Special responsibility Allowance recognises the types of special 
responsibility (e.g. chairmanship of committees and leadership of political 
groups) for which an additional allowance is payable. 

3	 Travelling and Subsistence Allowances are payable in respect of approved 
duties. 

4	 Co-optees’ Allowance may be paid to persons co-opted onto the Council’s 
committees or sub-committees. 

5	 Dependant Carers’ Allowance may be paid to members who incur 
expenditure for the care of children or other dependants whilst undertaking 

6 

approved duties. 
The figures relate to the financial year. 

Jenny Rowlands 
Chief Executive  



PAYMENTS MADE TO MEMBERS OF LEWES DISTRICT COUNCIL
 
IN THE PERIOD APRIL 2012 TO MARCH 2013
 

2011/12 COUNCILLOR BASIC SPECIAL CARER'S TRAVEL & TOTAL 
ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCES ALLOWANCE SUBSISTENCE PAID 

2,695 Adenjii Samuel 2,975 445 3,420 
3,445 Allen Robert 2,975 497 3,472 
2,745 Amy Graham 2,975 2,975 

280 Bennett Patricia (left May 2012) 
280 Bishop Christopher (left May 2012) 

4,529 Blackman Robert 2,975 5,288 149 8,412 
280 Bratchie Susan (left May 2012) 

2,975 Bowers Chris 2,975 2,975 
2,975 Butler Carla 2,975 56 3,031 
2,727 Carr Julie 2,975 2,975 
3,494 Chartier Michael 2,975 2,975 

859 Collict Edward (left May 2012) 
2,975 Cutress Melanie 2,975 2,975 

280 Daly James (left May 2012) 
4,170 Davy Sharon 2,975 3,539 6,514 
3,118 Dean Amanda 2,975 497 3,472 
1,668 De Vecchi Hopper Ann (left May 2012) 
4,424 Edmunds Donna 2,975 276 3,251 
6,550 Eiloart Ian 2,975 4,140 7,115 
4,379 Franklin Paul 2,975 347 3,322 

799 Freeman Jon (left May 2012) 
2,975 Gander Paul 2,975 2,975 
3,964 Gardiner Peter 2,975 497 3,472 
3,031 Gauntlett Stephen 2,975 46 236 3,257 
2,975 Gray David 2,975 2,975 
3,022 Groves Barry 2,975 127 3,102 

280 Hallett Lynda (left May 2012) 
3,493 Harris Job 2,975 497 756 4,228 
4,272 Harrison-Hicks Jacqueline 2,975 698 429 4,102 

377 Hawthorne Thomas (left May 2012) 
6,797 Howson Philip 2,975 809 350 4,134 
9,183 Jones Tom 2,975 6,016 770 9,761 
3,264 Lambert Caroline 2,975 2,975 
7,022 MacCleary James 2,975 4,140 7,115 
3,788 Main Roderick 2,975 497 3,472 
8,475 Maskell Ronald 2,975 5,519 713 9,207 

280 Mayers Kevin (left May 2012) 
3,008 Merry Elayne 2,975 301 3,276 

350 Mitchell David (left May 2012) 
14,196 Nicholson Ian 2,975 2,231 144 5,350 
2,975 O'Keeffe Christina 2,975 2,975 
5,800 Osborne Sarah 2,975 3,311 366 6,652 
8,606 Page James 2,975 13,800 497 17,272 
4,658 Robertson Robert 2,975 5,288 8,263 

312 Rogers David (left May 2012) 
4,755 Russell Ellen 2,975 1,035 180 4,190 
2,975 Saunders Steven 2,975 2,975 
8,248 Sheppard Henry 2,975 5,519 627 9,121 

280 Sinclair Robert (left May 2012) 
8,284 Smith Andrew 2,975 5,519 1,147 9,641 
2,695 Stockdale John 2,975 2,975 
2,975 Sugarman Cyril 2,975 2,975 
3,298 Warren Benjamin 2,975 52 113 3,140 
2,975 White Ian 2,975 2,975 

280 Worthington Robert (left May 2012) 

£195,515 £121,975 £70,686 £6,778 £199,439 

Memo 
In addition to the above, £524 (11/12 £964) was paid to Co-opted Members 
Employers NIC totalling £2,277 has also been excluded from the above table. 




